
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation 
California State Prison - San Quentin 

Last Updated: 04/14/2025

Physical Address 
100 Main Street, Residence #110  
San Quentin, CA 94964 

Mailing Address 
100 Main Street, Residence #110  
San Quentin, CA 94964 

Public Phone Number 
(415) 454-1460, Ext. 5820 

1st Floor Fax 
(415) 256-7333 

2nd Floor Fax 
(415) 455-5156 

Delegated Testing Fax 
(415) 455-5120 

A01 Inquiries 
m_HRConnectA01@cdcr.ca.gov 

For SCO Use Only 
m_SQPersonnelTransactions@cdcr.ca.gov 

Agency Codes 
095, 096, 097 

All Staff Main Number 
(415) 454-1460 

Institutional Personnel Officer 
Jessica Roper (415) 455-5020 jessica.roper@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor II 
Reshawna Clark Ext. 5832 reshawna.clark@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor I 
Shante Garner Ext. 5825 shante.garner@cdcr.ca.gov 
Delma Mata Ext. 5837 delma.mata@cdcr.ca.gov 
Zachary Martin Ext. 5833 zachary.martin@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Receptionist 
Morgan Powell Ext. 5820 morgan.powell@cdcr.ca.gov 
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California Personnel Office Directory 
 
Certification Unit Office Technician 
Michelle Godoy Ext. 6332 michelle.godoy@cdcr.ca.gov 

Classification & Pay Analyst 
Kathryn Hildago Ext. 6364 kathryn.stewart@cdcr.ca.gov 

Custody Timekeeper 
Brittany Reposa Ext. 5695 brittany.reposa@cdcr.ca.gov 

Delegated Testing, Position Control Analyst 
Candace Cable Ext. 6948 candace.cable@cdcr.ca.gov 

Hiring & Recruitment Analyst 
Yolanda Manzo Ext. 5535 yolanda.manzo@cdcr.ca.gov 

Return to Work Coordinator 
Brittany Cox (N-Z) Ext. 5202 brittany.cox@cdcr.ca.gov 
Joanna Davis (A-M) Ext. 5031 joanna.davis@cdcr.ca.gov 

Senior Personnel Specialist – Workers’ Comp. 
Rose Bolanos Ext. 5021 rose.bolanos@cdcr.ca.gov 
Vickie Herrera Ext. 5695 vickie.herrera@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist 
Rosabel Banaag Ext. 5818 rosabel.banaag@cdcr.ca.gov 
Tanya Barsi Ext. 5830  
Shante Bolls Ext. 5827 shante.bolls@cdcr.ca.gov 
Denise Horne Ext. 5822 denise.horne@cdcr.ca.gov 
Cherrie Latrasse Ext. 5839 cherrie.latrasse@cdcr.ca.gov 
Gloria Robinson Ext. 5831 gloria.robinson@cdcr.ca.gov 
Michelle Rochelle Ext. 5826 michelle.rochelle@cdcr.ca.gov 
Rahat Solanki Ext. 5829 rahat.solanki@cdcr.ca.gov 
Towana Thomas Ext. 5828 towana.thomas@cdcr.ca.gov 
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